
Event From To

Requisitioning Text Books for Term I Friday, May 19, 2023

Registration of PGDM programme Thursday, June 15, 2023 Friday, June 16, 2023

Inauguration of programme Saturday, June 17, 2023

Commencement of orientation program Monday, June 19, 2023 Friday, June 23, 2023

Foundation clasess Saturday, June 24, 2023 Friday, June 30, 2023

Last date for uploading course outlines of Term I in ERP Monday, June 26, 2023

Distribution of Textbooks Saturday, July 1, 2023 Sunday, July 2, 2023

Commencement of Term I Monday, July 3, 2023

Mid Term Feedback (by the Students) Saturday, August 5, 2023 Monday, August 7, 2023

Mid Term Exam alongwith classes Tuesday, August 8, 2023 Sunday, August 13, 2023

Independence Day (No classes) Tuesday, August 15, 2023

International Conference on Sustainability and Management 

Strategy (ICSMS)
Thursday, September 7, 2023 Friday, September 8, 2023

Late Shri Mahendra Nath Memorial Day Sunday, September 10, 2023

End Term Feedback (by the Students) Friday, September 15, 2023 Sunday, September 17, 2023

Last Date for the Term I classes Saturday, September 16, 2023

End Term Exams Monday, September 18, 2023 Monday, September 25, 2023

Submission of All Evaluation Components by Faculty in ERP Monday, October 16, 2023

Moderation Meeting Friday, October 20, 2023

Announcement of Results Monday, October 23, 2023

Grade Re-assessment notice to students Wednesday, October 25, 2023

Grade Re-assessment Exam Tuesday, November 14, 2023

Grade Re-assessment Result Tuesday, November 21, 2023

Final Closure of the Term Wednesday, November 22, 2023

Academic Calendar 2023 - 24 - First Year
Term I   (63 Class days includes 10 Sat)
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Event From To

Requisitioning Text Books for Term II Sunday, August 13, 2023

Last date for uploading course outlines of Term II in ERP Friday, September 22, 2023

Distribution of Term II Textbooks Monday, September 25, 2023 Tuesday, September 26, 2023

Classes commence Wednesday, September 27, 2023

Gandhi Jayanti - NO CLASSES Monday, October 2, 2023

Model United Nations (MUN) Saturday, October 14, 2023 Sunday, October 15, 2023

KILKARI Monday, October 16, 2023

Dussehra - NO CLASSES Tuesday, October 24, 2023

Netritva - NO CLASSES Saturday, October 28, 2023 Sunday, October 29, 2023

Mid Term Feedback (by the Students) Thursday, November 2, 2023 Saturday, November 4, 2023

Notification by ACPs to Faculty – Electives for 2023-25 batch Friday, November 3, 2023

Mid Term Exam alongwith classes Sunday, November 5, 2023 Friday, November 10, 2023

Diwali Vacation Saturday, November 11, 2023 Sunday, November 19, 2023

Melange & Ranbhoomi - NO CLASSES Saturday, November 25, 2023 Sunday, November 26, 2023

National event- Milestone 35 - NO CLASSES Saturday, December 2, 2023 Sunday, December 3, 2023

Voyage' - Startup Internship Fair - NO CLASSES Saturday, December 9, 2023 Sunday, December 10, 2023

National Case Writing Competition on “Handling of Unpublished 

Price Sensitive Information”
Sunday, December 17, 2023

End Term Feedback (by the Students) Thursday, December 21, 2023 Saturday, December 23, 2023

Last Date for the Term II classes Friday, December 22, 2023

End Term Exams Sunday, December 24, 2023 Sunday, December 31, 2023

Submission of All Evaluation Components by Faculty in ERP Friday, January 19, 2024

Moderation Meeting Thursday, January 25, 2024

Announcement of Results Saturday, January 27, 2024

Grade Re-assessment notice to students Monday, January 29, 2024

Grade Re-assessment Exam Monday, February 19, 2024

Grade Re-assessment Result Monday, February 26, 2024

Final Closure of the Term Tuesday, February 27, 2024

Term II    (61 class days)     includes 6 Saturdays
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Event From To

Requisitioning Text Books for Term III Friday, November 17, 2023

Area Chairperson to send the List of Electives to PC & PO Thursday, December 28, 2023

Last date for uploading course outlines of Term III in ERP Friday, December 29, 2023

Distribution of Textbooks Sunday, December 31, 2023 Monday, January 1, 2024

Classes Commence Tuesday, January 2, 2024

Presentation of electives before the Faculty body (new) Wednesday, January 3, 2024 Thursday, January 4, 2024

Panel Discussion on topic “Accountability of Board of Directors on 

ESG”
Sunday, January 7, 2024

Final List of Electives to reach the AO from PC Tuesday, January 9, 2024

Pantheon (Young Entrepreneurs' Conclave and B-Plan Competition) Saturday, January 13, 2024 Sunday, January 14, 2024

Briefing of Electives Thursday, January 18, 2024 Friday, January 19, 2024

Drishticone - NO CLASSES Saturday, January 20, 2024 Sunday, January 21, 2023

Choosing electives Monday, January 22, 2024 Sunday, January 28, 2024

Republic Day - NO CLASSES/exams Friday, January 26, 2024

Concord - NO CLASSES Saturday, February 3, 2024 Monday, February 5, 2024

Mid Term Feedback (by the Students) Thursday, February 8, 2024 Saturday, February 10, 2024

Mid Term Exam alongwith classes Sunday, February 11, 2024 Friday, February 16, 2024

TEDx Saturday, February 17, 2024 Sunday, February 18, 2024

Allocation of SIP Faculty Guide Friday, March 15, 2024

End Term Feedback (by the Students) Tuesday, March 19, 2024 Thursday, March 21, 2024

Last Date for the Trimester classes Thursday, March 21, 2024

End Term Exams Saturday, March 23, 2024 Saturday, March 30, 2024

Date of staring of SIPs Monday, April 1, 2024

Submission of All Evaluation Components by Faculty in ERP Friday, April 19, 2024

Moderation Meeting Wednesday, April 24, 2024

Announcement of Results Friday, April 26, 2024

Grade Re-assessment notice to students Monday, April 29, 2024

Grade Re-assessment Exam Monday, May 20, 2024

Grade Re-assessment Result Monday, May 27, 2024

Final Closure of the Term Tuesday, May 28, 2024

Term III                                           (  63 class days)   includes 9 Saturdays



Event From To

Requisitioning Text Books for Term IV Friday, May 19, 2023

Last date for uploading course outlines of Term IV in ERP Wednesday, June 28, 2023

Reporting Date for Students Saturday, July 1, 2023 Sunday, July 2, 2023

Distribution of Textbooks Saturday, July 1, 2023 Sunday, July 2, 2023

Classes commence Monday, July 3, 2023

Finalization of Term V & VI List of electives Thursday, July 20, 2023

Choosing/Revisiting Electives for Term V & VI Monday, July 24, 2023 Thursday, July 27, 2023

Circulation of Final Electives List to Area Chairpersons Tuesday, August 1, 2023

Mid Term Exam (If Applicable) alongwith classes After 10 sessions

MICVV (Mock Interviews and Comprehensive Viva Voce) - Part-I Saturday, August 5, 2023 Sunday, August 6, 2023

MICVV (Mock Interviews and Comprehensive Viva Voce) - Part-II Saturday, August 12, 2023 Sunday, August 13, 2023

Date of Submission of SIP Report Monday, August 14, 2023

Independence Day - NO CLASSES Tuesday, August 15, 2023

SIP Reports Presentation (along with classes) Friday, August 25, 2023 Sunday, August 27, 2023

Placement Week (FP) - NO CLASSES Monday, September 4, 2023 Sunday, September 10, 2023

International Conference on Sustainability and Management 

Strategy (ICSMS)
Thursday, September 7, 2023 Friday, September 8, 2023

Late Shri Mahendra Nath Memorial Day Sunday, September 10, 2023

End Term Feedback (by the Students) Wednesday, September 20, 2023 Friday, September 22, 2023

Last Date for the Trimester classes Thursday, September 21, 2023

End Term Exams Saturday, September 23, 2023 Sunday, October 1, 2023

Gandhi Jayanti  Monday, October 2, 2023

Submission of All Evaluation Components by Faculty in ERP Friday, October 20, 2023

Moderation Meeting Thursday, October 26, 2023

Announcement of Results Saturday, October 28, 2023

Grade Re-assessment notice to students Monday, October 30, 2023

Grade Re-assessment Exam Monday, November 20, 2023

Grade Re-assessment Result Monday, November 27, 2023

Final Closure of the Term Tuesday, November 28, 2023

Academic Calendar 2023 - 24 - Second Year
Term IV                      (69 class days includes Sat and Sun)
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Event From To

Requisitioning Text Book for Term V Saturday, August 19, 2023

Last date for uploading course outlines of Term V in ERP Thursday, September 28, 2023

Distribution of Term V Textbooks Saturday, September 30, 2023 Sunday, October 1, 2023

Classes commence Tuesday, October 3, 2023

Model United Nations (MUN) Saturday, October 14, 2023 Sunday, October 15, 2023

KILKARI Monday, October 16, 2023

Dussehra  - NO CLASSES Tuesday, October 24, 2023

Netritva - NO CLASSES Saturday, October 28, 2023 Sunday, October 29, 2023

Mid Term Exam (If Applicable) alongwith classes After 10 sessions

Diwali Vacation Saturday, November 11, 2023 Sunday, November 19, 2023

Melange & Ranbhoomi - NO CLASSES Saturday, November 25, 2023 Sunday, November 26, 2023

National event- Milestone 35 - NO CLASSES Saturday, December 2, 2023 Sunday, December 3, 2023

Voyage' - Startup Internship Fair - NO CLASSES Saturday, December 9, 2023 Sunday, December 10, 2023

National Case Writing Competition on “Handling of Unpublished 

Price Sensitive Information”
Sunday, December 17, 2023

End Term Feedback (by the Students) Friday, December 29, 2023 Sunday, December 31, 2023

Last Date for the Trimester classes Sunday, December 31, 2023

End Term Exams Tuesday, January 2, 2024 Wednesday, January 10, 2024

Submission of All Evaluation Components by Faculty in ERP Wednesday, January 31, 2024

Moderation Meeting Monday, February 5, 2024

Announcement of Results Wednesday, February 7, 2024

Grade Re-assessment notice to students Friday, February 9, 2024

Grade Re-assessment Exam Monday, February 26, 2024

Grade Re-assessment Result Thursday, February 29, 2024

Final Closure of the Term Friday, March 1, 2024

Term V               (70 class days includes Sat and Sun)
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Event From To

Requisitioning Text Book for Term VI Tuesday, November 28, 2023

Panel Discussion on topic “Accountability of Board of Directors on 

ESG”
Sunday, January 7, 2024

Last date for uploading course outlines of Term VI in ERP Monday, January 8, 2024

Distribution of Term VI Textbooks Wednesday, January 10, 2024 Thursday, January 11, 2024

Classes commence Friday, January 12, 2024

Pantheon (Young Entrepreneurs' Conclave and B-Plan Competition) Saturday, January 13, 2024 Sunday, January 14, 2024

Drishticone - NO CLASSES Saturday, January 20, 2024 Sunday, January 21, 2023

Republic Day - NO CLASSES Friday, January 26, 2024

Concord- NO CLASSES Saturday, February 3, 2024 Monday, February 5, 2024

Mid Term Exam (If Applicable) alongwith classes After 10 sessions

TEDx Saturday, February 17, 2024 Sunday, February 18, 2024

End Term Feedback (by the Students) Monday, February 26, 2024 Wednesday, February 28, 2024

Last Date for the Trimester classes Tuesday, February 27, 2024

Last Date of submitting Clearance Forms in  AO Thursday, February 22, 2024

End Term Exams Thursday, February 29, 2024 Saturday, March 2, 2024

Submission of All Evaluation Components by Faculty in ERP Saturday, March 9, 2024

Moderation Meeting Monday, March 11, 2024

Announcement of Results Tuesday, March 12, 2024

Term VI                          (41 class days includes Sat and Sun )


